
Chancellor's Advisory Committee on Student Services and Fees
Meeting Notes for November 16 and 20, 2015

Dollar 
Requested

Dollar 
Approved Notes

A01 - Survivor Medical Expense Fund $15,000 $15,000
A10 - bridges Senior Weekend and Transfer Weekend $70,000 $30,000
A11 - Health Opportunity Fund $50,000 $25,000
A13 - Beyond Academia 2016 Conference $15,000 $15,000

A08 - MCC Open House & Week of Cultural Resistance / Night of 
Cultural Resistance $57,000 $30,000

Funding for WoCR and NoCR 
2016 but not the Open House

C07 - Extended Laptop Rental Program $50,000 $35,000
B03 - ASUC Intership Development Program $9,600 $5,000
C02 - Berkeley Hope Scholars Interim Housing Fund $10,000 $10,000
A02 - ASUC Semi-Formal 'Spring Fling" Dance $28,500 $28,500
A09 - MLK Furniture and AV Equipment; Eschelman Furniture $64,000 $14,000
A16 - Formerly Incarcerated Resource Center $95,730 $13,000

A04 - Asian American and Pacific Islander Campus Climate Experience 
Study $19,800 Withdrawn

Work to be done by campus 
Office of Planning and Analysis

A25 - Campus Climate Speaker Series $40,000 $40,000 

Needs to collaborate with ASUC 
Senator Jason Tang who 
submitted a similar proposal

A26 - Student Parent Access and Development $24,000 $15,000

A03 - UndocuAlly Training Program $50,704 $20,000
Use of funds for non-personnel 
costs only

A05 - Black is Queer Festival $11,641 $12,000 

A19 - Choral Rehearsal Hall Lighting Project $82,000 $48,000 

Contingent on a report to 
CACSSF regarding additional 
funds raised and the status of 
the project

A21 - Practice Room Pianos $43,500 $19,000 
B02 - Student Federal Advocacy Program $20,000 $20,000
A06 - Queer and/or Trans People of Color Conference 2016 $102,443 $36,000
A14 - Speaker Series: Break the Silence $17,080 $5,000
B01 - Graduate School Preparation Course Fund $20,000 $10,000

A17 - Crafter-Dark $12,000 $6,000

Did not fund facilities costs; 
please work with ASUC for free 
room reservation

A18 - Cal Band Locker Room $70,000 -

A22 - Celebrating 50 Years of Student Civic Engagement $63,095 $25,000
Use of funds for non-personnel 
costs only

C05 - EOP/STEM Comprehensive Services $50,000 $17,500
A07 - Campus Climate Speaker Forum $40,700 Withdrawn See note under A25
A20 - UC Jazz Ensemble's Instructors $8,800 -
C06 - DSP Pilot Program $11,750 -
B05 - Berkeley Compass Project Administrative Assistant $110,792 -
A12 - Steel Bridge Competition Team $3,000 -

A23 - Geowall: A civil engineering competition team listed on JFC $700 -
A24 - Student Worker Resource Center $130,000 -

CACSSF vetted proposals for the $500,000 CACSSF discretionary fund, and made the following decisions:



C04 - Macs for ASUC CTO $2,500 -
B04 - Cal Lodge Appraisal $2,000 -
A15 - Civil and Environmental Engineering Graduate Student Society 
Mentorship and Development $2,800 -
C01 - Physics 3D Design Center $101,995 -
C03 - Cal Design Lab: A Design Think-Do Hub $77,200 -

Subtotal - funds allocated to proposals $494,000
Put in reserve $6,000

Total $500,000


	Sheet3

